5300LN SERIES
ANSI/BHMA Grade 2 Certified
Cylindrical Locks
5300LN Series Grade 2 Cylindrical Locks2 Copyright © 1999-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
The 5300LN Series Cylindrical Lock is a reliable Grade

The Following Selection Guide Indicates The Correct Cylinder For Each Locking Segment.
Refer to ACCENTRA KeyMark® and/or Cylinders and Keys Catalog sections for all details and
how-to-order examples.
1. Cylinders require cylinder sleeve P/N 14-1803-9001-999
2. Cylinder requires cylinder sleeve P/N 14-5305-9078-999
Illustration
Driver
Spring
Spring Forces
Disc into Keyway
Rotating
Side Discs
Spool
Driver
Pin
Tumbler
Discs
Block
Keyway
Sidebar Prevents Cylinder
Plug from Rotating Unless
Side Discs are Perfectly
Aligned by the Specific
Key’s Side Bitting
Side Bitting of Key Aligns Disc.
Plug is Free to Rotate. Sidebar
Cams into Mating Recesses
in Discs as Plug Rotates.
Bevel Cut on Key Tip
Moves Discs and Allows
Key to Enter Keyway
       Cylinder Sleeve
P/N 14-1803-9001-999
1803-47L
1210
Cylinder Sleeve
P/N 14-5305-9078-999
5300LN Series Grade 2 Cylindrical Locks14 Copyright © 1999-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Illustration Description Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random,
master keyed or uncombinated. Specify keyway A,
B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L or M.
A600 6 or 7
Schlage® “C” Keyway.
Available 0-bitted or
keyed random.
2803-47L 6
Corbin Russwin “L4”, Corbin “60”, Russwin “D1”,
Sargent® “LA” or Schlage® “E” Keyway. Specify
keyway. Available keyed random.
3803-47L 6
CYLINDERS
* 2", 2-1/4" door.
The 2803 and 3803 cylinders require a cylinder sleeve (P/N 14-1803-9001-999) to fit the 5300LN lockset.
**Medeco®, ASSA® option available only with AU lever. (Note: For Medeco 32 series cores.)
LFIC = Large Format Interchangeable Core
SFIC = Small Format Interchangeable Core
Kit used to modify Schlage® cylinder for fit in the 5300LN.
P/N  14-5305-0090-048 - 108S
P/N  14-5305-9078-999 - 108L*
Kit includes tailpiece and sleeve. To order the 108S adapter kit, use an “S” prefix
(i.e., S-AU5307LN).
108S / 108L* Schlage®  Cylinder Adapter Kit
Other Manufacturer Keyway Cylinders
Levers Accepting SFIC And Other Manufacturers' Large Format Interchangeable Cores
Schlage® Connecting Bar
P/N 14-5305-0096
Threaded
Collar